Atmel ATWINC1500A-MU
IEEE 802.11 b/g/n Network Controller SoC
DATASHEET
Description
ATWINC1500A is a single chip IEEE® 802.11 b/g/n Radio/Baseband/ MAC
network controller optimized for low-power mobile applications. ATWINC1500A
supports single stream 1x1 802.11n mode providing up to 72Mbps PHY
throughput. ATWINC1500A features fully integrated Power Amplifier, LNA,

Atmel-42353C-ATWINC1500-MU-SmartConnect-Datasheet_012015
2
1. Ordering Information
Note: 1. The QFN package is a qualified Green Package.
2. Package Information
Table 2-1. ATWINC1500-MU QFN Package Information(1)
Note: 1. For the details, see “Package Drawing” on page 32.
Ordering code Package(1) Description
ATWINC1500-MU-T 5x5 QFN Single 802.11.b/g/n Chip
ATWINC1500-MR210PA 22 X 15mm Certified module with ATWINC1500A-MU chip and PCB antenna
ATWINC1500-XSTK
Starter kit including XPlained Pro-D21 and an ATWINC1500-MU-XPRO
wing board
Parameter Value Units Tolerance
Package Size 5 x 5 mm ±0.1mm
QFN Pad Count 40
Total Thickness 0.85 mm ±0.05mm
QFN Pad Pitch 0.4 mm
Pad Width 0.2 mm
Exposed Pad Size 3.7 x 3.7 mm
3Atmel ATWINC1500A-MU [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42353C-ATWINC1500-MU-SmartConnect-Datasheet_012015
3. Block Diagram
Figure 3-1. ATWINC1500-MU Block Diagram
Atmel ATWINC1500A-MU [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42353C-ATWINC1500-MU-SmartConnect-Datasheet_012015
4
4. Pinout Information
ATWINC1500A is offered in an exposed pad 40-pin QFN package. This package has an exposed paddle that
must be connected to the system board ground. The QFN package pin assignment is shown in Figure 4-1. The
color shading is used to indicate the pin type as follows: green – power, red – analog, blue – digital I/O, yellow –
digital input, grey – unconnected or reserved. The ATWINC1500A pins are described in Table 4-1 on page 6.
Figure 4-1. Pin Assignment